A Contemporary Solution with
Edge-to-Edge, Evenly Diffused,
Glare-Free Light
Available in 3500K (neutral white), 4000K (cool white)
and 5000K (daylight) correlated color temperatures, our
High Efficiency LED Flat Panels cast the right light in any
commercial setting. Designed for drop-in ceilings, pendant
mount or surface mount installations, the slim profile fixtures

WARRANTY
PANEL CONSTRUCTION
 1.  LED Driver
 2.  Steel backing cover
 3.  Gasket
 4.  EVA foam
 5.  Reflective film 0.3mm
 6.  PMMA light guide 3mm Mitsubishi
 7.  Diffuser 1.2mm
 8.  Steel frame
 9.  LED/PCB 190Lm/watt chip
 10.  Safety clips (x4)
ITEM SPECIFICATIONS / ORDER INFO
     Amperage
Catalog Number Order Code UPC CCT 120V            277V Watts Lumens Fluorescent Equiv. Case Qty DLC ID
F-L14/30/835/D/HE2 74232 751338019621 3500K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLA983QR5JW6
F-L14/30/840/D/HE2 74233 751338019638 4000K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLVLPFT5I2A5
F-L14/30/850/D/HE2 74234 751338019645 5000K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLYVVC8LPNYP
F-L22/30/835/D/HE2 74236 751338019652 3500K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLEFMWX5S60P
F-L22/30/840/D/HE2 74237 751338019669 4000K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLP2810ZPFLK
F-L22/30/850/D/HE2 74238 751338019676 5000K 0.27      0.12 30W 3,750 2xFO32 4 PLJVJ2NF6HFH
F-L22/40/835/D/HE2 74239 751338019799 3500K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 4 PLZECWTKTN2W
F-L22/40/840/D/HE2 74240 751338019805 4000K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 4 PLTOKLKPBBAF
F-L22/40/850/D/HE2 74241 751338019812 5000K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 4 PLSSIG4G6EJE
F-L24/40/835/D/HE2 74243 751338019683 3500K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 2 PLVJIBUGYRYV
F-L24/40/840/D/HE2 74244 751338019690 4000K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 2 PLOP4ZIH6O3F
F-L24/40/850/D/HE2 74245 751338019713 5000K 0.36      0.16 40W 5,000 3xFO32 2 PL0CMSQJH2LY
F-L24/50/835/D/HE2 74246 751338019836 3500K 0.45      0.20 50W 6,250 4xFO32 2 PL9IQ78UMQ45
F-L24/50/840/D/HE2 74247 751338019843 4000K 0.45      0.20 50W 6,250 4xFO32 2 PLN21QXWERRT
F-L24/50/850/D/HE2 74248 751338019850 5000K 0.45      0.20 50W 6,250 4xFO32 2 PL0D7QX068OB
Universal Input Voltage: 120-277V +/-10%, 60Hz
Power Factor: >0.95, THD <15%
Functional Life (L70): 50,000 hours
Dimming: 100% to 10%

OPTIONAL ITEMS
  Order
Catalog Number Code UPC
Frames
F-L14-FRAME 72980 751338031890
F-L22-FRAME 72981 751338031906
F-L24-FRAME 72982 751338031913
Pendant Mount Cable
F-LED-2X2 CABLE SET 72714      For use with 2x2, Case Qty: 50
F-LED-2X4 CABLE SET 72716      For use with 1x4 and 2x4, Case Qty: 50
Emergency LED Driver
BEL5/120-277V-92 70585 751338020177
NOMENCLATURE
Example:  F-L14/30/835/D/HE2
F=Fixture / L14=LED 1' X 4' PANEL / 835=3500K / D=Dimmable / HE2=2nd Gen High Efficiency
January 2020
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
New York  |  California  |  Florida  |  www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  Fax: 631.654.1261  |  ©2020 Topaz Lighting Corp.
High Efficiency LED Flat Panels - 1' x 4', 2' x 2' and 2' x 4'
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS / LINE DRAWINGS
2' X 2'
2' X 4'
1' X 4'
January 2020
Job Name/Title:__________________________Catalog Number_________________
Contractor:______________________________Notes:_________________________
New York  |  California  |  Florida  |  www.topaz-usa.com  |  800.666.2852  |  Fax: 631.654.1261  |  ©2020 Topaz Lighting Corp.
1' X 4' 30W FLAT PANEL
Legend: C0-Solid, C45-Dashed, C90-Grey (cd) INTENSITY  SUMMARY  (cd)
C-Plane Flux
Gamma C0 C22.5 C45 C67.5 C90 (lm)
0.0 1295 1295 1295 1295 1295
5.0 1285 1292 1291 1290 1284 122
10.0 1267 1273 1273 1271 1265
15.0 1237 1245 1243 1241 1236 350
20.0 1200 1205 1202 1200 1194
25.0 1149 1155 1152 1150 1142 530
30.0 1090 1095 1091 1088 1081
35.0 1022 1026 1022 1017 1010 638
40.0 946 948 944 939 934
45.0 862 863 861 853 847 662
50.0 770 772 771 761 757
55.0 672 675 672 663 660 598
60.0 571 574 569 560 558
65.0 465 467 461 453 452 455
70.0 357 358 351 345 345
75.0 251 250 245 240 239 260
80.0 153 151 147 143 141
85.0 67 65 63 60 59 72
90.0 0 0 0 1 1
(Two plane symmetry)  C0-C90 ZONAL FLUX AND PERCENTAGES
AVERAGE LUMINANCE  (cd / m^2) Zone Flux (lm) % Lamp % Luminaire
Gamma C0 C45 C90 0-30 1003 N / A 27.2
45.0 4251 4245 4180 0-40 1641 N / A 44.5
55.0 4086 4090 4014 0-60 2901 N / A 78.7
65.0 3836 3802 3730 0-90 3687 N / A 100.0
75.0 3389 3296 3220 40-90 2046 N / A 55.5
85.0 2662 2516 2363 60-90 786 N / A 21.3
90-180 0 N / A 0.0
0-180 3687 N / A 100.0
Total Light Output = 3,687 lm
30
60
90
500
1000
1500
(issuing laboratory)
Spacing Criterion:         0-180                     1.3
Spacing Criterion:       90-270                     1.2
RC 0
RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0